Submission of Public Announcement for Buyback of equity shares of Nectar Lifesciences 

Limited (“Company”) 

Dear Sir/ Madam,  

This is in continuation of disclosures regarding the outcome of board meeting vide letter no. vide 

letter no. NLL/CS/2025-617 dated December 03, 2025, vide which buyback was approved of INR 

81,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eighty One Crore Only) comprising of a purchase of 3,00,00,000/- 

(Three Crore Only) fully paid up equity shares of the Company at a price of INR 27/- (Indian Rupees 

Twenty Seven Only) per equity share, payable in cash, on a proportionate basis through tender offer

[...]

Shares of face value of INR 1/- each by the Company ("Buyback") (representing 13.38% of the 
total number of Equity Shares of the Company at a price of INR 27/- (Indian Rupees Twenty 
Seven Only) per Equity Share payable in cash for a total consideration not exceeding INR 
81,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eighty One Crore Only) (excluding transaction costs such as 
brokerage, filing fees, advisors/ legal fees, public announcement publication expenses, printing 
and dispatch expenses, applicable taxes such as buyback tax, securities transaction tax, good 
and service tax, stamp duty, etc.), such maximum amount hereinafter referred to as the